

By Hand/ E-mail

F.No. AAI/BLV/Engg. (C)/2023/DrainEarth/134

Date: 04.10.2023

सेवा में,

मैसर्स जी० आर० इंजीनियर्स एण्ड कान्ट्रैक्टर
11 ए/2, प्रताप नगर पश्चिम,
मोहाली रोड,
मथुरा, उत्तर प्रदेश-281004

M/S. G. R. ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTOR
11A/2, PRATAP NAGAR WEST,
MAHOLI ROAD,
MATHURA, UTTAR PRADESH-281004

Received
04/10/23

Subject: Earth filling and Grading of Basic Strip of Apron, Taxi track and adjoining areas including raising of existing drain at Bareilly Airport (E- Tender ID- 2023_162350_1)

संदर्भ: दिनांक 06.09.2023 को खोली गई आपकी वित्तीय ई.-निविदा।

Ref: Your financial e-bid Opened on Dated: 06.09.2023.

प्रिय महोदय/Dear sir,

- 1) आपके उपरोक्त कार्य की रू० 1,83,41,083.88 (जीएसटी रहित) (रू० एक करोड़ तेरासी लाख इक्तालिस हजार तेरासी एवं अट्ठासी पैसे मात्र) की मदद दर से ई.-निविदा जो कि उक्त कार्य की अनुमानित लागत रू० 2,30,26,914/- (जीएसटी रहित) (रू० दो करोड़ तीस लाख छब्बीस हजार नौ सौ चौदह मात्र) से 20.35% कम है, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **Rs. 1,83,41,083.88 (excluding GST) (Rupees one crore eighty-three lakhs fourty-one thousand eighty-three and eighty-eight Paise only)** which is **20.35% below** the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 2,30,26,914/- (excluding GST) (Rupees two crore thirty lakhs twenty-six thousand nine hundred fourteen only)**.

- 2) सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भा०वि०प्रा०, सिविल एन्क्लेव, बरेली इस कार्य के कार्य प्रभारी अभियन्ता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि दिनांक: 28.10.2023 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक, (अभि-सिविल) भा०वि०प्रा०, सिविल एन्क्लेव, बरेली एयरपोर्ट के कार्यालय में उपस्थित होकर ठेका संविदा को हस्ताक्षरित कर पूर्ण करें। ठेका रू 100/- (रूपये एक सौ मात्र) के न्यायिकोत्तर मुद्रांक पत्र पर सम्पादित किया जाएगा एवं मुद्रांक पत्र की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Asst. General Manager (Engg.Civil), AAI, Civil Enclave, Bareilly shall be the Engineer-in-charge of this work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. General Manager (Engg.Civil), AAI, Civil Enclave, Bareilly by dated: 28.10.2023 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-Judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- 3) आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा मूल्य के 10% की दर से सुरक्षा जमा राशि जमा करें जो कि किसी भी अनुसूचित बैंक की बैंक गारंटी के रूप में हो सकता है लेकिन सहकारी या ग्रामीण बैंक नहीं हो। यदि आप जमानत राशि जमा करने में विफल रहते हैं, तो इसे प्रत्येक आर.ए. बिल से उक्त आर.ए. बिल राशि के 10% की दर से सुरक्षा जमा की पूरी राशि की वसूली तक परिस्थितियों के अनुसार एवं प्रभारी अभियन्ता से निकासी प्रमाण पत्र प्रदान करने उपरांत अंतिम बिल में समायोजित/निपटान करने के लिए वसूल किया जाएगा।

You are requested to deposit the security deposit @ 10% of the contract value which can be in the form of bank guarantee of any scheduled bank but not Co-Operative or Gramin Bank. If you fail to deposit security deposit, the same shall be recovered from each RA bill @ 10% of the said RA bill amount till realization of full amount of security deposit, to be adjusted/settled in the final bill as per the circumstances and on providing clearance certificate from Engineer-in-charge.

- 4) आपसे अनुरोध है कि 1970 के अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिकों (रोजगार का विनियमन) के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें। सेवा की शर्तें अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996, न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम 1948, ईपीएफ अधिनियम -1952, ईएसआई अधिनियम -1948, और केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के अन्य नियम।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Building and other Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment of

सिविल एन्क्लेव, बरेली, पीलीभीत रोड, मुड़िया अहमद नगर (मयूर वन चेतना केन्द्र के पास), बरेली, उत्तर प्रदेश -243122

Civil Enclave, Bareilly, Pilibhit Road, Mudiya Ahmed Nagar (Near Mayur Van Chetna Kendra), Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh -243122



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Conditions of Service) Act 1996, Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996, Minimum Wages Act 1948, EPF Act-1952, ESI Act-1948, and other rules there of central and state Government.

- 5) ठेकेदार नियमित तथा प्रभावी पर्यवेक्षण को सुनिश्चित करेगा और उनके द्वारा तैनात किये गये कार्मिक पर नियंत्रण एवं ठेके के दायित्वों को पूरा करने के लिए उपयुक्त निर्देश देगा।

The contractor shall ensure regular and effective supervision and control of the personnel deployed by him and gives suitable direction for undertaking the contractual obligations.

- 6) आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि तुरन्त प्रभाव से सहायक प्रबन्धक (इंजी-सिविल) सिविल एन्क्लेव, बरेली को संपर्क करें जो कि आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asstt Manager (Engg- Civil), Civil Enclave, Bareilly immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

- 7) कार्य करने का निर्धारित समय **06 माह** है, जो कि इस पत्र के निर्गत होने की तिथि के **दसवें दिन** से माना जाएगा।

Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **06 Months** and same shall be reckoned from the **10th day** from the date of issue of this letter.

- 8) संविदा के संदर्भ में सामान्यतः कोई भी पत्राचार कार्य प्रभारी अभियन्ता को सम्बोधित करते हुए किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in charge.

- 9) नागरिक उड्डयन सुरक्षा ब्यूरो (बीसीएस) के निर्देशानुसार एयरोड्रम एंट्री परमिट (ईपी) जारी करने के लिए संबंधित एजेंसी के ई-सहज पोर्टल से सुरक्षा मंजूरी और बीसीएस द्वारा अनुमोदित सुरक्षा कार्यक्रम अनिवार्य है। अतः आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए प्रतिनियुक्त कैजुअल लेबर, प्रोपराइटर, इंजीनियर्स का सुरक्षा क्लीयरेंस एवं पुलिस वेरीफिकेशन प्राप्त करें।

Security Clearance from the e-Sahaj portal of the concerned agency and security programme approved by BCAS is mandatory for issuance of Aerodrome Entry Permit (AEP) as per the instruction of Civil Aviation Security Bureau (BCAS). Hence, you are directed to get security clearance and Police Verification of Casual Labours, Proprietor, Engineers deputed for the above-mentioned work.

- 10) ठेके की त्रुटि दायित्व अवधि **बारह महीने** है जो कि कार्य समाप्ति की तिथि से गिना जाएगा।

The defect liability period of the contract is **Twelve Months** which shall be reckoned from the actual date of completion of work.

- 11) कृपया प्राप्ति की पावती भेजें एवं पत्र कि अनुलिपि जो कि संलग्न है को हस्ताक्षरित कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृत चिन्ह के रूप में वापस करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

नोट: यदि हिंदी और अंग्रेजी संस्करण में कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है, तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण का पालन किया जाएगा।

Note: If any discrepancy is observed in Hindi and English version, then English version will be followed.

भवदीय,
Yours faithfully,


(अवधेश अग्रवाल)

(Avdhesh Aggarwal)

सहायक महाप्रबन्धक (इंजी-सिविल)

Asst. General Manager (Engg. -Civil)

भा०वि०प्रा०, सिविल एन्क्लेव, बरेली

AAI, Civil Enclave, Bareilly

अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण के लिए व उनकी तरफ से

For & on behalf of the Chairman

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

Airports Authority of India

Encl: Price Schedule.

सिविल एन्क्लेव, बरेली, पीलीभीत रोड, मुड़िया अहमद नगर (मयूर वन चेतना केन्द्र के पास), बरेली, उत्तर प्रदेश -243122

Civil Enclave, Bareilly, Pilibhit Road, Mudiya Ahmed Nagar (Near Mayur Van Chetna Kendra), Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh -243122

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Civil Enclave, Bareilly

Name of Work: Earth filling and Grading of Basic Strip of Apron, Taxi track and adjoining areas including raising of existing drain at Bareilly Airport.

Contract No: 2023_AAI_162350

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	M/s G. R. Engineers & Contractors
--	-----------------------------------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder excluding GST Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	7	8	10
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	Item No.1	29.00	cum	100.00	2900.00	INR Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in -charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (1/c equivalent design mix)	Item No.2	22.00	cum	150.00	3300.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred Only
3	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	Item No.3	51.00	cum	200.00	10200.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred Only
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Foundations, footings, bases for columns.	Item No.4	200.00	sqm	200.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	Item No.5	93.00	cum	3500.00	325500.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	Item No.6	19.02	cum	5000.00	95105.00	INR Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred & Five Only
7	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate	Item No.7	827.00	sqm	220.00	181940.00	INR One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Only
8	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	Item No.8	285.87	cum	5000.00	1429370.88	INR Fourteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy and Paise Eighty Eight Only
9	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	Item No.9	661.60	sqm	180.00	119088.00	INR One Lakh Nineteen Thousand & Eighty Eight Only
10	Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-4 class (Heavy duty) R.C.C. pipes including collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 600 mm dia RCC pipes.	Item No.10	100.00	m	4000.00	400000.00	INR Four Lakh Only
11	Providing and fixing suitable size threaded mild steel cap or spot welded plate to the top of bore well housing/ casing pipe, removable as per requirement, all complete for borewell of: 200 mm dia	Item No.11	5.00	each	500.00	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only

Handwritten signature
04/12/23

12	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well unplasticized PVC medium well screen (RMS) pipes with ribs, conforming to IS: 12818, including hire & labour charges, fittings & accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 200 mm nominal size dia	Item No.12	4.10	m	10000.00	41000.00	INR Forty One Thousand Only
13	Supplying & Filling good earth brought from approved quarry outside the Airport premises including all leads/royalty etc. complete (Excluding Rock) in embankments, depressions etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by watering & ramming with 0.5 tonne roller and every 3rd & topmost layer with 8-10 tonne vibratory roller etc. complete as per Particular Specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	Item No.13	40586.00	cum	380.00	15422680.00	INR One Crore Fifty Four Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
14	Drilling suitable holes in reinforced cement concrete with power driven drill machine to a minimum depth of 100mm upto 200mm in RCC slabs to introduce and fix 75 mm dia unplasticised Rigid PVC pipe (working pressure 4 kg / cm ²) into the holes all complete as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	Item No.14	2810.00	each	80.00	224800.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only
15	Providing joint cutting machine for cutting RCC slabs upto a depth of 200mm with operator, fuel, etc complete as per direction of engineer-in-charge.	Item No.15	284.00	each	100.00	28400.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
16	Providing Hydra with driver and fuel complete for lifting of RCC slabs of size 4X2X0.2 m and of upto 200mm thickness by means of strings etc. as per direction of engineer-in-charge.	Item No.16	572.00	each	25.00	14300.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Only
Total in Figures						18341083.88	
Quoted Rate in Words		INR One Crore Eighty Three Lakh Forty One Thousand & Eighty Three and Paise Eighty Eight Only					

Signature
04/10/23
ASM (F-4)